SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff

Thirty-Fifth Revised
Thirty-Third Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 25
Thirty-Fourth Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 25

California -	– South	Lake	Taho	e Tariff	Ca	nceling	a	Thirty	/-Four	th Re	evised	Cal.	P.U.C.	Sheet I	No	25
	Effective Sales Rate	5.50	0.97899	5.50 1.14494	4.40	0.77762	5.50	1.02351	4.40	0.81317	5.50	0.97899	5.50	0.97899		
	" »	↔	↔	<b>↔</b> ↔	↔	↔	↔	↔	€9	↔	€	↔	↔	↔		
	Gas Cost		0.73528	0.73528		0.73528		0.73528		0.73528		0.73528		0.73528		
			€	↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		
	PPP [3]		0.01567	0.01567		0.00683		0.01567		0.00676		0.01567		0.01567		
STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES. [1] [3]			↔	↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		
	CPUC		0.00068	0.00068		0.00068		0.00068		0.00068		0.00068		0.00068		
			↔	↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		
	Subtotal Gas Usage Rate		0.22736	0.39331		0.03483		0.27188		0.07045		0.22736		0.22736		
			↔	↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		
	CFCAM		0.03320)	0.03320)		0.03320)		0.03320)		0.03320)		0.03320)		0.03320)		
			₩ _	``		⊛ _		₩ _		₩ _		₩ _		₩ _		
	Upstream Interstate Charges rivation Storage		0.02285	0.02285		0.02285		0.00000		0.00000		0.02285		0.02285		
			<del>69</del>	€9		↔		€9		€9		↔		€9		
ES APPLIC	Upstreal Ch		0.06304	0.40366		0.06304		0.18335		0.18335		0.06304		0.06304		
RATE	4	_	<del>69</del>	↔	_	↔	_	↔	_	↔	_	↔	_	↔		
FFECTIVE	Southwest Margin	5.50	0.17467	5.50	4.40	0.01786)	5.50	0.12173	4.40	0.07970)	5.50	0.17467	5.50	0.17467		
出	,	↔	↔	9 9	€9	$\smile$	↔	↔	₩	$\sim$	↔	↔	↔	↔		
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GT-211 — Permanent Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	Baseline Quantities Tier II	GT-211 — Seasonal Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	GLT-212 — Limited Income Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per merm Baseline Quantities Tier II	GT-221 — General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per Therm Summer Winter	GLT-222 — Limited Income General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per Therm Summer Winter	GST-223 — Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Submetered) [4] Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling	Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities Tier II	GMT-224 — Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Not Submetered) Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling	Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities Tier II		

Advice Letter No. 789
Decision Nos. 04-03-034/05-07-024

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President Date Filed October 29, 2007
Effective January 1, 2008
Resolution No.

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff

Thirty-Fifth Revised
Thirty-Third Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26
Canceling Thirty-Fourth Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26

			ake i	anoe rai	•••		cenng _	1111111		urtiri		P.U.C. 3	 
	Effective Sales Rate	495.00	1.02351 1.05146	33,073.00	0.13808	0.00534	0.21000	Customers taking only transportation service will pay the Effective Sales Rate less the Interstate Reservation Charge and Gas Cost components of the Effective Sales Rate. The volume charge for customer-secured natural gas transportation service will also be subject to the TFF Surcharge, if applicable. The TFF Surcharge shall be the product of the customer-secured volumes transported, multiplied by the most current authorized franchise fee factor.	For the purpose of administering the tariff provisions of Rule No. 22, Transportation of Customer-Secured Natural Gas, the otherwise applicable Procurement Charge is equal to the monthly projected cost of gas.	transportation service excluding exempt customers as defined in Rate Schedule No. PPPS-292. The PPP Surcharge includes <\$.00215> per therm to int is not related to current program year expenses.			
	Sal	€	↔	↔ ↔	↔	€	₩	olume on	ıly proje	15> per			
			0.73528					The vo d volur	month	:\$.0021			
	Gas							Rate. secure	I to the	sepni			
	1		\$ 7.0		57			Sales stomer-	is equa	irge inc			
	PPP [3]		0.01567 0.01567		0.01567 0.01567			:ffective the cu	Charge	Surcha			
ଟ	4		€9		↔			of the Educt of	ement (	е РРР			
CHEDULES [1] [2]	CPUC		0.00068		0.00068			nents c he prod factor.	Procur	292. Th			
	GB		0 0 \$		о о <del>9</del>			compo all be t iise fee	olicable	PPPS-			
								Oustomers taking only transportation service will pay the Effective Sales Rate less the Interstate Reservation Charge and Gas Cost components oustomer-secured natural gas transportation service will also be subject to the TFF Surcharge, if applicable. The TFF Surcharge shall be the promultiplied by the monthly projected cost of gas excluding franchise fees and uncollectibles, multiplied by the most current authorized franchise fee factor.	rise app	No.			
SICT S	Subtotal Gas Usage Rate		0.27188		0.12173			and Ga Surche thorized	otherw	Schedu			
STATEMENT OF RATES  EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES. [1] [2] [3]  (Continued)	Θ		€		↔			harge a le TFF rent au	as, the	n Rate			
	CFCAM		0.03320) 0.03320)					ation Cl tble. Th	atural G	fined ir			
	2		0 ) <del>\$</del> ∪					Reservi applica	nred N	s as de			
	l el		0.00000					erstate arge, if tiplied k	ner-Sec	stomer enses.			
	erstate s Storage							the Inte Surcha es, mul	Custon	empt cu	1-223.		
STA	Upstream Interstate Charges ervation Stora		35 <b>\$</b>					e less to TFF ollectible	ition of	ing exe	one can		
PPLIC	Upstrear Ch Reservation		0.18335					es Ratict to the	nsporta	exclud ent pro	o v c n o		
TES A	Res		↔					iive Sal e subje e fees a	22, Tra	service to curr	t belied t		
IVE RA	west	495.00	0.12173	33,073.00 5.50	0.12173			e Effect also b ranchise	ule No.	transportation service excluding exempt cuunt is not related to current program year exp	α Θ Θ		
FECTI	Southwest Margin	€9	6. 0.	33,0	o o			pay the ice will luding fi	ns of R	transport is not	ng unit v		
副	i	1	-			1	1	ice will on serv jas excl	provision	s amoul			
						ovision	onth	on servi sportatic	tariff p	yas sale ınt. This	A discount of \$4.00 per month per occupied aweil		
		ervice				arge Pro	flaster-Metered Mobile Home Park dafety Inspection Provision MHPS Surcharge per Space per Month	sportations as trans	ring the	to all g g Accou	o Le L		
		Il Gas S		e I Gas rge		Surch: Therm	Master-Metered Mobile Home Park Safety Inspection Provision MHPS Surcharge per Space per N	ly trans itural ga	Iministe	applies			
	Charge	Large General Natural Ga Minimum Annual Charge	Ę	Transportation Service For Customer-Owned Ga Minimum Annual Charge Basic Service Charge	Ę	n Francise Fee (TFF) Surch TFF Surcharge per Therm	Master-Metered Mobile Ho Safety Inspection Provision MHPS Surcharge per Sp	king on ured na he mon	se of ac	charge ARE B	g 000		
	ype of	Genera ım Annı	Cost per Therm Summer Winter	stomer Im Anni Service	Cost per Inerm Summer Winter	icise Fe	-Metere Inspect S Surch	ners tal	odund e	PP Sur			
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	Large General Natural Gas Service Minimum Annual Charge	Cost per 1 Summer Winter	Transportation Service For Customer-Owned Gas Minimum Annual Charge Basic Service Charge	Summe Winter	Transportation Francise Fee (TFF) Surcharge Provision TFF Surcharge per Therm	Master Safety MHP§	Custon custom multipli	For the of gas.	The PPP Surcharge applies to all gas sales and transportation service excluding exempt customer amortize the CARE Balancing Account. This amount is not related to current program year expenses. A discount of 84 in the profiled to Schooling CST 2023.	A disc		
	dule No	1				sportati	ا پ	Ξ	[2]		4		
	Sche	GT-244		GTT-255		Trans	MHPS						

Advice Letter No. 789
Decision Nos. 04-03-034/05-07-024

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President Date Filed October 29, 2007
Effective January 1, 2008
Resolution No.